

## Barton County LEPC



The Barton County Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) is a federally mandated committee with membership from, elected officials, law enforcement, firefighting, first aid, health/medicine, environment, hospital, transportation, communications media, community service/civic groups, and facilities/industries regulated by SARA Title III. The primary focus of the LEPC is to effectively plan for emergencies involving hazardous materials. LEPC members are nominated by the Board of County Commissioners and will be approved by the Kansas Commission on Emergency Planning and Response (CEPR).

Barton County LEPC Membership Application for an Uncompensated Term.		
Applicant's First Name		
Applicant's Last Name		
Title		
Company/Agency		
Applicant's Mailing Address		
City		
State & ZIP Code		
Phone		
Alternate Phone		
Email		
Other Information/Comments		
Does your employer use or st	ore hazardous materials within t Yes	he county? No
Will you be representing your	employer? Yes	No
Please indicate the category you wish to represent	Law Enforcement Firefighting Health Personnel Hospitals Communications/Media Facilities At-Large County Resident	State/Local Official – Elected Emergency Management Emergency Medical Personnel Local Environmental Groups Transportation/Utilities Community Groups Schools
I understand that by submitting this application, I am certifying that the facts contained in this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that Barton County is an Equal Opportunity Employer and that no individual will be rejected for any Board appointment because of race, color, religious creed, national origin, sex, age, handicap or marital status. This application for appointment must be an original, signed and dated to be valid. Applications must be received by the closing date and time of the open application period in order to be considered. Applications will be accepted only during open application periods. I also, hereby give Barton County permission to publish my name in the media and on the Internet.		
Signature		 Date

## **Examples of Barton County LEPC Membership**

State/Local Official - Elected	County Commissioner, Sheriff, County Clerk, County Attorney, Mayor, City Council member	
Law Enforcement	Police Officers, Police Chief, Sheriff, Deputies, Sworn Law Enforcement Officer	
Emergency Management	Emergency Management or Emergency Preparedness Coordinators – public or private sector	
Firefighting	Fire Chief, Firefighters, Fire Inspectors, Paid and/or Volunteer Departments	
Emergency Medical Services	Ambulance Service Director, EMT, AEMT, Paramedic	
Health Personnel	County Health Department, Mental Health Professionals, Pharmacist, Veterinarian, Physicians, Developmental Disability Organizations	
Local Environmental Group	County Extension Office, Noxious Weed Department, Conservation Group, Recycling Group, Solid Waste, Nature Conservancy	
Hospitals	Hospital Administrator/Director, Registered Nurse, Hospital Staff Member	
Transportation/Utilities	Road and Bridge Department, Street Department, Public Works Department, School Bus Director, Airport Personnel, Sewer Treatment, Water/Electrical/Natural Gas Personnel, Pipeline Company, Public/Private Transportation	
Communications/Media	Newspaper, Radio Station, Public Information, RACES, Ham Radio Operator, Social Media, Web Design	
Community Groups	American Red Cross, Salvation Army, Humane Society, Ministerial Alliance, Chamber of Commerce, Service Club, Veteran's Group	
Facilities	Any representative from a facility using/storing hazardous materials within your county	
Schools	Superintendent, Principal, Teacher, Instructor, or other authorized personnel from a K-12 School or Community College	
At-Large County Resident	Any county resident who has interest/expertise in hazardous materials planning	
	m Barton County LEPC Bylaws — Adopted 04-27-2021	